a  very  small  diameter  preferably  between  .127 
and  .152  mm  (.005  and  .006  inch).  The  pressure  of 

15  the  water  forced  through  the  conduit  4  and  out  of  the 
orifices  6  creates  a  number  of  water  jets  7  that  have 
a  pressure  at  least  as  high  as  173  MPa  (twenty-five 
thousand  pounds  persquare  inch,  25,000  psi)  and,  as 
high  as  414  MPa  (60,000  psi),  or  higher.  The  prefer- 

20  red  pressure  of  water  jets  7  is  about  345  MPa  (fifty 
thousand  pounds  persquare  inch)  50,000  psi).  As  the 
conduit  4  and  head  rotates,  they  are  moved  upwardly